506657855 05/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6704667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAIYONG LI	02/22/2017
TONGTONG XUE	02/23/2017
YU XIA	02/22/2017
ZHONGMIN MAXWELL WANG	02/22/2017
LIANG XIAO	02/23/2017
LICHUN WANG	02/23/2017
JINGYI WANG	02/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SICHUAN KELUN-BIOTECH BIOPHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	N0. 666 XINHUA AVENUE (SECTION 2)
Internal Address:	HAI XIA INDUSTRIAL PARK, WENJIANG DISTRICT, CHENGDU
City:	SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	611138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16516991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email:cathy.nicholson@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS PC

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2013.70000US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHY NICHOLSON
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy Nicholson/

PATENT 506657855 REEL: 056210 FRAME: 0295

DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=S201370000US01-ASI-JDH#pa	ge1.tif		
source=S201370000US01-ASI-JDH#pa	ge2.tif		
source=S201370000US01-ASI-JDH#page3.tif			
source=S201370000US01-ASI-JDH#page4.tif			
source=S201370000US01-ASI-JDH#pa	ge5.tif		
source=S201370000US01-ASI-JDH#page6.tif			
source=S201370000US01-ASI-JDH#page7.tif			
source=S201370000US01-ASI-JDH#pa	ge8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 056210 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LI, Baiyong, XUE, Tongtong, XIA,Yu, WANG, Zhongmin Maxwell, XIAO, Liang, WANG, Lichun and WANG, Jingyi are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application and having the title:

which application	was filed	on_	PARAMETER SAN AND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	, and	d assigned	Application	Serial No.
EXXXXII-fai-nasasasasasasasasasasasiyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyy	and	is	related	to	PCT	Application	Serial
No.		.5					

WHEREAS, SICHUAN Kelun-Biotech Biopharmaceutical Co., Ltd., residing at No.666, Xinhua Avenue (Section 2), Hai Xia Industrial Park, Wenjiang District, Chengdu, Sichuan 611138. P. R. China. (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application,

IEC150063PCT

Page 1 of 8

inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

2917, 2.22	Payl
Date:	LI, Baiyong
Jo17. J. V?	Jiamin, l
Date:	Witness Li, Jiamin

IEC150063PCT

Page 2 of 8

2017-02-23		LIV	Qigang	

Witness LIU Qigang

IEC150063PCT

Date:

2017-02-23

Page 3 of 8

2017.2.22	(Tyr)	
Date:	XIA, Yu	***************************************
<i>*</i> ·		
Jo1). 2.22	Jiamin, la	
Date:	Witness Li, Jiamin	

World
WANG, Zhongmin Maxwell
Jiamin 1:
Witness Li, Jiamin

2017-	2-	23
-------	----	----

Date:

2017-02-23

Date:

LIU Qigang

Witness LIU Qigang

-	20170223
Data	

2017-02-23

Date:

LIU Rigany Witness LIU Qigang

Date: Date:	Wang Jingyi WANG, Jingyi
	•
2017-00=23	LIV Rigang
Date:	Witness LIU Oigang

JEC150063PCT

Page 8 of 8